Three Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($3,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the Director of Finance is hereby authorized to pay an
invoice to Kenmore Construction Company, in the approximate amount of Forty Two
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty One Dollars and Fifty Cents ($42,281.50), for the
emergency repairs on Snyder Avenue at the ABC Cluster Railroad completed in June
2015.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of